United States Department of Agriculture Information

1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0144
S.W. - Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000007532
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20036

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 01/21/2021 15:00:00
Offer Due Date : 02/02/2021 09:00:00
Opening date: 02/02/2021 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all Solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0144
Bid invitation number: 2000007532

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions.

See attached documents:

1 . Master Solicitation

2 . CRD_WF16

3 . CRD_BF13

4 . Tendering Text

5 . Domestic Bid Certification Questions
Attributes :

1. Food Safety Modernization Act
2. DUNS and Business Size Standard

3. System for Award Management (SAM)
3a. SAM Representations and Certifications
4. Amendments to Solicitation
5. Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
6. Brand Name and Pack Size
7. Plant Locations
8. Supplier Agreements
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
8a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE
- NO
- YES
9. Commodity Specifications
10. Person Submitting Offer
10a. Emergency Point of Contact
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0144
Bid invitation number: 2000007532

11. Offeror represents that IAW 52.204-25, it does not use covered telecommunications equipment
or services, or use any equipment, system, or service that uses covered telecommunications
equipment or services.

1la. #Offeror represents that IAW FAR 52.204-25, it will not provide covered telecommunications
equipment or services to the Government in the performance of any contract, subcontract or other
contractual instrument resulting from this solicitation.

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 FLOUR, WHEAT
20 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB
30 LONG BEACH CA

40 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/01/2021-06/15/2021 90813 LB
LB 42,840.000

50 WOODLAND CA

60 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  05/01/2021-05/15/2021 95776 LB
LB 42,840.000

70 EAST POINT GA

80 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  04/01/2021-04/15/2021 30344 LB
LB 42,840.000

90 GENEVA IL

100 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  04/01/2021-04/15/2021 60134 LB
LB 42,840.000

110 NEW ORLEANS LA

120 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  05/01/2021-05/15/2021 70123 LB
LB 42,840.000

130 WARREN MI

140 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  05/16/2021-05/31/2021 48091 LB
LB 42,840.000

150 LAS VEGAS NV

160 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  04/16/2021-04/30/2021 89030 LB
LB 42,840.000

170 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 89030 LB
LB 42,840.000

180 AKRON OH

190 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 44307 LB
LB 42,840.000

200 GROVE CITY OH
210 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  04/01/2021-04/15/2021 43123 LB
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12-3J14-21-B-0144
2000007532

ZipCode Quantity

220

230

240
250

260

270

280
290

300
310

320
330

340
350

360

370

380

390

400

410

LB

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH

LB

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

PORTLAND OR

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

HOUSTON TX

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

LUBBOCK TX

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

ODESSA TX

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

PLANO TX

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

LOT: 78188855 EVANSVILLE IN /

MAYFIELD KY /
100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH

LB

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

06/01/2021-06/15/2021

04/01/2021-04/15/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

06/01/2021-06/15/2021

05/16/2021-05/31/2021

06/16/2021-06/30/2021

04/01/2021-04/15/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

LEXINGT...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 78188855 EVANSVILLE IN / LEXINGTON KY /

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

BAG-8/5

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

LOT: 97910390 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGFI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 97910390 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /

100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH
LB

BAG-8/5

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

43123

43123

97211

97211

97211

77029

79404

79761

75075

47711

40511

42066

63044

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

42,840.000

8,000.000

26,840.000

8,000.000

23,840.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



Page 5 / 8

SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0144

Bid invitation number: 2000007532

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
420 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  05/01/2021-05/15/2021 65803 LB
LB 19,000.000
430 LOT: 226844798 COLUMBIA MO / KANSAS C...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 226844798 COLUMBIA MO / KANSAS CITY MO / ST
JOSEPH MO /
440 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 65202 LB
LB 15,320.000
450 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 64129 LB
LB 16,800.000
460 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 64505 LB
LB 10,720.000
470 LOT: 317038847 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS ...
Tendering text - Iltem : LOT: 317038847 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS CITY MO /
480 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  04/16/2021-04/30/2021 63044 LB
LB 17,680.000
490 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  04/16/2021-04/30/2021 64129 LB
LB 25,160.000
500 LOT: 396966145 SIKESTON MO / SPRINGFI...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 396966145 SIKESTON MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /
510 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/01/2021-06/15/2021 63801 LB
LB 20,840.000
520 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/01/2021-06/15/2021 65803 LB
LB 22,000.000
530 LOT: 400644142 FORT SMITH AR / RUSSEL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 400644142 FORT SMITH AR / RUSSELLVILLE AR /
540 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 72901 LB
LB 30,000.000
550 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  06/16/2021-06/30/2021 72802 LB
LB 12,840.000
560 LOT: 477141866 BRIDGETON MO / COLUMBI...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 477141866 BRIDGETON MO / COLUMBIA MO /
570 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  05/16/2021-05/31/2021 63044 LB
LB 28,080.000
580 100400 FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5  05/16/2021-05/31/2021 65202 LB
LB 14,760.000
590 LOT: 784348250 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 784348250 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
WILDER KY /
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12-3J14-21-B-0144
2000007532

ZipCode Quantity

600

610

620

100400

100400

100400

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5
LB
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5
LB
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5
LB

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

Total Quantity for FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB

630 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB

640 INDIO CA

650 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

660 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

670 DENVER CO

680 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

690 DES MOINES IA

700 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

710 ELMSFORD NY

720 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

730 AUSTIN TX

740 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

750 EL PASO TX

760 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

770 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

780 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

790 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB

800 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%

BAG-8/5 LB

04/01/2021-04/15/2021

06/01/2021-06/15/2021

06/01/2021-06/15/2021

05/16/2021-05/31/2021

06/01/2021-06/15/2021

04/01/2021-04/15/2021

04/01/2021-04/15/2021

04/16/2021-04/30/2021

05/01/2021-05/15/2021

05/16/2021-05/31/2021

06/01/2021-06/15/2021

42701

16,440.000
40228

16,400.000
41076

10,000.000

1,156,680.00

0
92201

80,000.000
92201

40,000.000
80239

40,000.000
50316

40,000.000
10523

40,000.000
78744

40,000.000
79927

120,000.000
79927

40,000.000
79927

120,000.000
79927

40,000.000
79927

120,000.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0144
Bid invitation number: 2000007532
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
810 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/16/2021-06/30/2021 79927
BAG-8/5 LB 80,000.000
820 HOUSTON TX
830 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 04/16/2021-04/30/2021 77029
BAG-8/5 LB 40,000.000
840 SAN ANTONIO TX
850 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 04/16/2021-04/30/2021 78277
BAG-8/5 LB 40,000.000
860 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/01/2021-06/15/2021 78277
BAG-8/5 LB 40,000.000
870 LORTON VA
880 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 05/01/2021-05/15/2021 22079
BAG-8/5 LB 40,000.000
890 MILWAUKEE WI
900 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 04/01/2021-04/15/2021 53207
BAG-8/5 LB 40,000.000
910 LOT: 226859362 FORT MYERS FL / SARASO...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 226859362 FORT MYERS FL / SARASOTA FL /
TAMPA FL /
920 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/16/2021-06/30/2021 33901
BAG-8/5 LB 20,000.000
930 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/16/2021-06/30/2021 34240
BAG-8/5 LB 10,000.000
940 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/16/2021-06/30/2021 33605
BAG-8/5 LB 10,000.000
950 LOT: 803627108 DENVER CO / PALISADE CO /
960 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/01/2021-06/15/2021 80239
BAG-8/5 LB 20,000.000
970 110857 FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% 06/01/2021-06/15/2021 81526
BAG-8/5 LB 20,000.000
Total Quantity for FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100%
BAG-8/5 LB 1,080,000.00
0
980 FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB
990 SAN ANTONIO TX
1000 100409 FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB 05/01/2021-05/15/2021 78211
43,200.000

1010 WEST JORDAN UT

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Page 8 / 8

Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0144
Bid invitation number: 2000007532

Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
1020 100409 FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB 04/01/2021-04/15/2021 84095
86,400.000
1030 100409 FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB 05/01/2021-05/15/2021 84095
86,400.000
1040 100409 FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB 06/01/2021-06/15/2021 84095
43,200.000
Total Quantity for FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB
259,200.000
Total Quantity for Invitation
2,495,880.00
0

aguel  Clintsnl
Contracting Officer

Commodity Procurement Division
United States Department of Agriculture

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB


http:2,495,880.00

